PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leonard R Stamper	12/31/2010
Brian Sykes	12/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shye Worldwide, LLC (CA LLC)	
Street Address:	15201 Woodlawn Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)594-4414

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 562-594-9784

Email: CURT@PATENTAX.COM
Correspondent Name: Harrington & Harrington

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 91719

Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90809-1719

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHYE-27D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis L Harrington

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign27#page1.tif source=assign27#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0440

OF \$40.00 Z958595

501415676

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Leonard R. Stamper, a U.S. Citizen of Suite 100, 15201
Woodlawn Avenue, Tustin, CA, 92780 and Brian Sykes, a U.S. Citizen of Suite
100, 15201 Woodlawn Avenue, Tustin, CA, 92780 (hereinafter collectively
referred to as "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United
States patent application under Docket No. SHYE-27D, the details of which
Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known:
U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.:

filed:

entitled:

ELECTRONIC BANK

priority:

None

Whereas Shye Worldwide, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company doing business at Suite 100, 15201 Woodlawn Avenue, Tustin, CA, 92780 (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention both in the United States and Worldwide, in and to the Invention referred to in the United States application therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

1/2

Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

December <u>31</u>, 2010

Date

Leonard R. Stamper (Inventor)

December 31, 2010

Date

Brian Sykes Inventor